



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-69-PT
Date: 28 June 2006
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Frank Höpfel, Pre-trial Judge
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 28 June 2006

PROSECUTOR

v.

**JOVICA STANIŠIĆ
FRANKO SIMATOVIĆ**

ORDER RE-SCHEDULING A STATUS CONFERENCE

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. David Re
Mr. Marek Michon

Counsel for Jovica Stanišić

Mr. Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops
Mr. Wayne Jordash

Counsel for Franko Simatović

Mr. Zoran Jovanović

I, **FRANK HÖPFEL**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING the Order Scheduling a Status Conference in this case for Friday, 7 July 2006, issued by me on 7 June 2006,

CONSIDERING the unavailability of some counsel on this date,

NOTING that both accused have given their consent to the status conference being held outside of the 120-day time-period prescribed in Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (“Rules”),

PURSUANT to Rules 54 and 65 *bis* of the Rules,

HEREBY RE- SCHEDULE the status conference previously scheduled for Friday, 7 July 2006, which will now be held on Tuesday, 15 August 2006, at 3:00 p.m.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Frank Höpfel
Pre-Trial Judge

Dated this twenty-eighth day of June 2006
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]