



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-69-PT
Date: 19 March 2008
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge Pedro David
Judge Michèle Picard

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 19 March 2008

PROSECUTOR

v.

**JOVICA STANIŠIĆ
AND
FRANKO SIMATOVIĆ**

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Dermot Groome
Ms. Doris Brehmeier-Metz
Mr. Gregory Townsend
Mr. John Docherty

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops and Mr. Wayne Jordash for Jovica Stanišić
Mr. Zoran Jovanović and Mr. Vladimir Domazet for Franko Simatović

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

HEREBY sets the schedule for the month of April 2008:

Tuesday, 1 April 2008, Pre-trial Conference and Opening Statements, in the afternoon;

Wednesday, 2 April 2008 to Friday, 4 April 2008, hearings in the afternoon;

Monday, 7 April 2008 to Thursday, 10 April 2008, hearings in the afternoon;

Friday, 11 April 2008, no hearing;

Monday, 14 April 2008 to Thursday, 17 April 2008, hearings in the afternoon;

Friday, 18 April 2008, no hearing;

Monday, 21 April 2008, hearing in the afternoon;

Tuesday, 22 April 2008, hearing in the morning;

Wednesday, 23 April 2008 and Thursday, 24 April 2008, hearings in the afternoon;

Friday, 25 April 2008, no hearing;

Monday, 28 April 2008, to Wednesday, 20 April 2008, hearing in the afternoon;

Thursday, 1 May 2008, Friday, 2 May 2008 and Monday, 5 May 2008, no hearings.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding Judge

Dated this nineteenth day of March 2008

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]