

IT-03-69-PT
D15236-D15235
19 JUNE 2008

15236AT

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-69-PT

Date: 19 June 2008

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge Pedro David
Judge Michèle Picard

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 19 June 2008

PROSECUTOR

v.

**JOVICA STANIŠIĆ
AND
FRANKO SIMATOVIĆ**

PUBLIC

ORDER TO REGISTRAR

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Dermot Groome
Ms. Doris Brehmeier-Metz
Mr. Gregory Townsend
Mr. John Docherty

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops and Mr. Wayne Jordash for Jovica Stanišić
Mr. Zoran Jovanović and Mr. Vladimir Domazet for Franko Simatović

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

RECALLING its Decision on Provisional Release, filed 26 May 2008, in which it ordered that several court-appointed experts were to report on the medical condition of the Accused Jovica Stanišić after a period of three months from 26 May 2008;

CONSIDERING that the court-appointed medical experts should have all relevant medical information pertaining to the Accused Jovica Stanišić available to them so as to be fully apprised of his medical status when writing their reports;

HEREBY ORDERS the Registrar to ensure that the court-appointed medical experts in the present case have all relevant medical information and reports pertaining to the Accused Jovica Stanišić available to them.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding

Dated this nineteenth day of June 2008

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]