In the Trial Chamber I

Case No. Date:

IT-03-69-T 19 May 2010

Before:

Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding

Judge Michèle Picard Judge Elisabeth Gwaunza 1T-03-69-T D22070-D22069 19 May 2010

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

## **Public Order**

The Prosecutor
v.
Jovica Stanišić
and
Franko Simatović

Order to Redact the Public Transcript and the Public Broadcast of a Hearing

The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties)

ORDERS that the following blacked-out text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing dated 13 May 2010 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

```
The Design Funds of the proof for the proof for the proof of the proof for the proof f
```

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Alphons Oriel Presiding tudge In the Trial Chamber I

Case No. Date:

IT-03-69-T 19 May 2010

Before:

Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding

Judge Michèle Picard Judge Elisabeth Gwaunza

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

## Public Order

The Prosecutor
v.
Jovica Stanišić
and
Franko Simatović

Order to Redact the Public Transcript and the Public Broadcast of a Hearing

The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties)

ORDERS that the following blacked-out text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing dated 13 May 2010 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

```
The Note of States of the State of the State
```

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby entioned from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Alphons Oriel Presiding Judge